authorizes the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and 
for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the [hoard of E>tima,e and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount 
not exceeding forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the purpose of providing means for widen-
ing the road,, ay of Fifty-ninth street, between Fifllr and Eighth avenues, Borough of Manhatt~ n, 
and other work in connection therewith, and that when authority therefor shall have burn 
obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stack

[...]

Charter, the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount 
not exceeding forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the purpose of providing means fort tden-
ing the roadway of Fifty-ninth street, between Fifth and Eighth avenues, Borough of Manhattan, 
and other work in connection therewith, and that, when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of

[...]

I the Central Park and remedying detective drainage in connection therewith, and that when 
::booty therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be 

.athortzed to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
I',9 of the Greater New York Charter. to the amount of fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000), the 
1roceedswhereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, 'That, pursuant to the povisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
lie Board of E<timate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure of an amount not

[...]

with sheet asphalt on concrete foundation. 
Adopted. 

Respectfully, 
JAMES J. COOGAN, President, Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Streets and Highways. 

No. 3571. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one hundred and seventy-

five thousand dollars ($175,000), proceeds to be used for work at the new City Prison 
(Tombs), in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows 
Section I. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following resolu-

[...]

—and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the 
Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provi led by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No 3572. 
BOARD OF PUBLIC 1MPRIIVEMtcNrs—Crry OF Nt:W %'OR]", 

No. 21 PARK Row, 13()RUt't;u of MANilAI tAN, 	l~ 
NEW YORK, September 20, 1901.